Florence County

Project: Building Renovation of New Town Hall In Olanta

Bid Opening Date: 4/9/2015
Time: 3:00 p.m.

Tabulation for Bid No. 24-13/14

Sumter, SC 29150

*MB Construction Services, LLC, 310 S.
Barringer St., Florence, SC 29506

Whitewater Construction Co., LLC, P. O. Box
41548, N. Charleston, SC 29423

Hooks Construction Service (MBE), 127 W.
Oak Street, Cheraw, SC 29520

JF Contractors, LLC, P. O. Box 3589,
Sumter, SC 29151

$107,300.00

$102,950.00

$110,731.00

$136,398.60

$137,662.20

$1,600.00

$4,850.00

No Bid

$1,700.00

$2,700.00

$108,900.00

$107,800.00

N/A

$138,098.60

$140,362.20

-$5,365.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Bid Bid Bid Total
Bond | Addendum Primary Bid Including Local 5% |Including Local
Name of Bidder (Y/N) | No. 1 (Y/N) Bid** Alternate 1**| Alternate 1 | Deduction*] Deduction
Carraway Construction, 130 Cromer Drive, | Y $68,200.00 | $2,900.00 | $71,100.00 | N/A $71,100.00

$103,535.00

$107,800.00

Solid Structures, LLC, P. O. Box 3078, W.
Columbia, SC 29120

N/A

$138,098.60

$140,362.20

Notes:

*5% Local Preference-Florence County Code, Section 11.5-39

**Bid includes sales tax

All bids are thoroughly reviewed to ensure that all specifications as required in the bid package has been satisfied.

award will not be issued until it has County Council's approval and until the expiration period for protest has been met.

A notification of

It is always the intent of Florence County to award the lowest priced responsible/responsive bidder that best meets the specifications as
determined by Florence County. A notice of intent letter will be sent to all bidders only in the case of a bid awarded to another vendor
other than the lowest priced responsible/responsive bidder as stated on this bid tabulation.




