Florence County				Bid Opening Date: 4/9/2015			
Project: Building Renovation of New Town Hall In Olanta				Time: 3:00 p.m.			
Tabulation for Bid No. 24 42/44							
Tabulation for Bid No. 24-13/14							
Name of Bidder	Bid Bond (Y/N)	Addendum No. 1 (Y/N)	Primary Bid**	Bid Alternate 1**	Bid Including Alternate 1	Local 5% Deduction*	Bid Total Including Local Deduction
Carraway Construction, 130 Cromer Drive, Sumter, SC 29150	Υ	Υ	\$68,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$71,100.00	N/A	\$71,100.00
*MB Construction Services, LLC, 310 S. Barringer St., Florence, SC 29506	Υ	Υ	\$107,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$108,900.00	-\$5,365.00	\$103,535.00
Whitewater Construction Co., LLC, P. O. Box 41548, N. Charleston, SC 29423	Υ	Υ	\$102,950.00	\$4,850.00	\$107,800.00	N/A	\$107,800.00
Solid Structures, LLC, P. O. Box 3078, W. Columbia, SC 29120	Υ	Υ	\$110,731.00	No Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hooks Construction Service (MBE), 127 W. Oak Street, Cheraw, SC 29520	Υ	Y	\$136,398.60	\$1,700.00	\$138,098.60	N/A	\$138,098.60
JF Contractors, LLC, P. O. Box 3589, Sumter, SC 29151	Υ	Y	\$137,662.20	\$2,700.00	\$140,362.20	N/A	\$140,362.20

Notes:

All bids are thoroughly reviewed to ensure that all specifications as required in the bid package has been satisfied. A notification of award will not be issued until it has County Council's approval and until the expiration period for protest has been met.

It is always the intent of Florence County to award the lowest priced responsible/responsive bidder that best meets the specifications as determined by Florence County. A notice of intent letter will be sent to all bidders only in the case of a bid awarded to another vendor other than the lowest priced responsible/responsive bidder as stated on this bid tabulation.

^{*5%} Local Preference-Florence County Code, Section 11.5-39

^{**}Bid includes sales tax